PARIS, OCTOBER 14, 2014

Eurazeo creates a Parity network and joins FinanciElles

On the eve of the 2014 Women's Forum, Eurazeo has launched an internal parity network, Eurazeo Pluriels. The objective of this mixed network is to drive forward parity within Eurazeo, its portfolio companies and its sphere of influence. Eurazeo Pluriels is distinctive in that it is open to all Eurazeo employees on a voluntary basis, to top management and high performers within its investments, as well as to its partners (banks, legal advisors, consulting firms, etc.). The events organized by Eurazeo Pluriels will seek to raise participant awareness of parity issues and define progress plans with quantified objectives.

PRESS RELEASE

Alongside the launch of Eurazeo Pluriels, Eurazeo has joined Financi'Elles, the leading female business network in the finance sector. Eurazeo is the first investment company to join this network, whose aim is to help improve and above all accelerate women's access to the top echelons of finance sector organizations.

Eurazeo has long been committed to professional equality between men and women, which represents a pillar of its CSR charter. The company has also partnered the Women's Forum since 2008 and supports the Rising Talents program, which seeks to identify young women from all countries and backgrounds (economic, cultural or scientific) with the energy and potential to play a crucial role in building the world of tomorrow.

Patrick Sayer, Chairman of the Eurazeo Executive Board, stated: "Taking action in favor of parity is essential for a responsible shareholder. We therefore wished to demonstrate and formalize our commitment by creating Eurazeo Pluriels and joining Financi'Elles. In this way, we hope to play our part in achieving parity and, especially, benefit from the experience of our peers in order to make further progress."

Virginie Morgon, Deputy CEO, added: "The conviction that gender mix is as much a key performance factor for companies as a driver of social progress must not be carried by one person or only by women, but must clearly be conveyed by institutions. This has underpinned our long-term commitment alongside the Women's Forum and also explains why we have joined Financi'Elles. The Eurazeo Pluriels network will also champion this ambition."

About Eurazeo

- With a diversified portfolio of nearly 5 billion euros in assets, Eurazeo is one of the leading listed investment companies in Europe. Its purpose and mission is to identify, accelerate and enhance the transformation potential of the companies in which it invests. The Company covers most private equity segments through its four business divisions Eurazeo Capital, Eurazeo Croissance, Eurazeo PME and Eurazeo Patrimoine. Its solid institutional and family shareholder base, sound financial position, lack of structural debt and flexible investment horizon enable Eurazeo to support its companies over the long term. Eurazeo is notably either a majority or key shareholder in Accor, ANF Immobilier, Asmodee, Desigual, Elis, Europcar, Foncia, Moncler, and smaller companies such as IES Synergy, Fonroche Energie and the Eurazeo PME investments.
- > Eurazeo is listed on NYSE Euronext Paris.
- > ISIN: FR0000121121 Bloomberg: RF FP Reuters: EURA.PA

Eurazeo financial timetable	November 13, 2014	2014 Q3 revenue
	March 17, 2015	2014 annual results

EURAZEO CONTACTS	PRESS CONTACT
Caroline Cohen	HAVAS WORLDWIDE PARIS
Investor Relations	Charles Fleming@havasww.com
ccohen@eurazeo.com	Tel.: +33 (0)1 58 47 94 40
Tel. : +33 (0)1 44 15 16 76	+33 (0)6 14 45 05 22
Sandra Cadiou	Marie Frocrain
Corporate & Financial Communications	marie.frocrain@havasww.com
scadiou@eurazeo.com	Tel.: +33 (0)1 58 47 86 64
Tel : +33 (0)1 44 15 80 26	+33 (0)6 04 67 49 75

For more information, please visit the Group's website: www.eurazeo.com

Follow us on Twitter, Linkedin and YouTube